HB 2440

### **DEL. TRAN**

1. Line 22, introduced, after membership of

strike

<u>15</u>

insert

<u>27</u>

### **DEL. TRAN**

2. Line 22, introduced, after consist of

strike

<u>five</u>

insert

<u>six</u>

### **DEL. TRAN**

3. Line 23, introduced, after members, [first instance]

strike

9

insert

<u>18</u>

### **DEL. TRAN**

4. Line 23, introduced, after and

strike

one

insert

three

## **DEL. TRAN**

5. Line 23, introduced, after officio

strike

member

insert

members

### **DEL. TRAN**

6. Line 24, introduced, after follows:

strike

three

insert

<u>four</u>

### **DEL. TRAN**

7. Line 27, introduced, after parties;

strike

<u>five</u>

insert

<u>10</u>

### **DEL. TRAN**

8. Line 28, introduced, after and

strike

<u>four</u>

insert

eight

#### DEL. TRAN

9. Line 29, introduced, after Education

insert

, the chairperson of the Virginia-Asian Advisory Board, and the chairperson of the Office of New Americans Advisory Board

### **DEL. TRAN**

10. Line 29, introduced, after or

strike

his designee

insert

their designees

#### **DEL. TRAN**

11. Line 31, introduced, after Commonwealth.

insert

Nonlegislative citizen members shall include at least one historian, one museum curator, one teacher, and one school administrator and other experts and community leaders with experience and expertise in Asian American and Pacific Islander history, policy, and civil rights. Of the total number of legislative members and nonlegislative citizen members, at least 15 shall be of Asian or Pacific Islander descent and shall reflect the diversity of the Asian American and Pacific Islander population within the Commonwealth.

#### **DEL. TRAN**

12. Line 32, introduced, after officio

strike

<u>member</u>

insert

members

#### **DEL. TRAN**

13. Line 55, introduced, after on the

insert

development and

### **DEL. TRAN**

14. Line 55, introduced, after of

insert

complete and accurate

#### **DEL. TRAN**

15. Line 70, introduced, after members

insert

of the Asian American and Pacific Islander Heritage Commission

# **DEL. TRAN**

16. At the beginning of line 71, introduced

strike

five

insert

**10** 

### **DEL. TRAN**

17. At the beginning of line 72, introduced

strike

four

insert

eight